FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	06-01	·2006 ^{:T}	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			▼ ▼		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa		8537 Prease record the attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.		
 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pace and trademarks 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and address of recei	ving party(ies)		
Ernie Krause		Name: Eastern Woods Engineering Professional Corporation			
		Internal Address			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		Street Address: 14 Mapleton Place			
		City: London Province: Ont Postal Code: N6K 4A5	ario Country: CANADA		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) at	tached? No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			TRANCE SE		
Assignment					
Execution Date:February 8, 2006			FINANCE		
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):		SE PR C		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 29/255		B. bers attached? No	Patent Nots):		
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of application	5		
Name: WADDEY & PATTERSON Internal Address: ROUNDABOUT PLAZA SUITE 500		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 The fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
				Street Address: 1600 DIVISION STREET	
				City: NASHVILLE State: TN	Zip: 37203
Customer No. 23456				23-0035	
05/31/2006 DBYRNE 00000056 29255895 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP		(Attach duplicate copy of this p	bage if paying by deposit account.)		
	DO NOT U	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie copy of the original document.	/ ef, the foregoing	nformation is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true		
Emily A. Shouse, Reg. No. 44,336	Tui	hAm	25 May 2006		
Name of Person Signing	SA	ature	Date		
Total number	of pages including co	er sheet, attachments, and document	2		
		th required cover sheet information t			

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 017935 FRAME: 0495

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ernie KRAUSE, whose full post office address is 14 Mapleton Place, London, Ontario N6K 4A5, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, in Canada and all other countries, in and to the design entitled FLOOR-MOUNTED COIL STORAGE UNIT described and claimed in Canadian Industrial Design Application No. 112695.

AND WHEREAS, Eastern Woods Engineering Professional Corporation, whose full post office address is 14 Mapleton Place, London, Ontario N6K 4A5, are desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Design and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid Ernie Krause, do hereby sell and assign to the aforesaid Eastern Woods Engineering Professional Corporation, all their right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned Design, and to their corresponding right, title and interest in and to Canadian Industrial Design Application No. 112695 therefor.

SIGNED at LONDON, ONTARIO, CANADA this & day of FEB, 2006

X lussell

۳. ج

Ernie KRAUSE

2961-104 JIC/jmg Doc.#135194

> PATENT REEL: 017935 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 05/30/2006